Advance Data Sheet
November 17, 2011
40A Analog Mega DLynxTM: Non-Isolated DC-DC Power Modules
4.5Vdc –14.4Vdc input; 0.6Vdc to 2.0Vdc output; 40A Output Current
*UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.                                                             Document No: DS11-016 ver.  0.2
†CSA is a registered trademark of Canadian Standards Association.                                                                               PDF name: MVT040A0X.pdf
‡ VDE is a trademark of Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker e.V.
** ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization of Standards

Document No: DS11-016 ver.  0.2
PDF name: MVT040A0X.pdf
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 6. Device Codes
Device Code
Input
Voltage Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
On/Off
Logic
Sequencing Comcodes
MVT040A0X3-SRPHZ 4.5 – 14.4Vdc 0.6 – 2.0Vdc 40A Negative Yes CC109159785
MVT040A0X43 -SRPHZ 4.5 – 14.4Vdc 0.6 – 2.0Vdc 40A Positive Yes CC109159793
-Z refers to RoHS compliant parts
Table 7. Device Codes
Package
Identifier
Family
Input voltage
range
Output
current
Output
voltage
On/Off
logic
Options
ROHS
Compliance
M V T 040A0 X 4 -SR -P -H Z
P=Pico
U=Micro
M=Mega
G=Giga
D=Dlynx
Digital
V=DLynx
Analog.
T=with
EZ_Sequence
X=without
sequencing
40A X =
programmable
output
4 =
positive
No entry
=
negative
S =
Surface
Mount
R =
Tape &
Reel
Paralleling 2 Extra
Ground
Pins
Z = ROHS6
World Wide Headquarters
Lineage Power Corporation
601 Shiloh Road, Plano, TX 75074, USA
+1-888-LINEAGE(546-3243)
(Outside U.S.A.: +1-972-244-WATT(9288))